## IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES PRELIMINARY RECOMMENDATION OF WATER RIGHTS ACQUIRED UNDER STATE LAW

RIGHT NUMBER:

67-2044

NAME AND ADDRESS: DOUBLE C & J LAND CO INC 990 JENKINS CREEK RD

WEISER ID 83672

SOURCE:

MONROE CREEK

TRIBUTARY: WEISER RIVER

QUANTITY:

6.400 CFS 320.00 AFY

Right Nos. 67-2044, 67-2097A, 67-2097B, 67-4520, 67-14246 and 67-14247

are limited to a total combined diversion rate of 9.06 cfs.

PRIORITY DATE:

05/03/1914

POINT OF DIVERSION:

T13N R06W S25 SENENE Within WASHINGTON County

TRRIGATION FROM STORAGE in WASHINGTON COURTY

PURPOSE AND PERIOD OF USE:

PURPOSE OF USE	PERIOD OF USE	QUANTITY
IRRIGATION STORAGE	01/01 12/31	320.00 AFY
IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE	03/15 11/15	320.00 AFY
DIVERSION TO STORAGE	11/15 03/15	6.400 CFS

The use of water for irrigation under this right may begin as early as March 1, provided other elements of the right are not exceeded. The use of water before March 15 under this remark is subordinate to all water rights having no subordinated early or late irrigation use and a priority date earlier than the date a partial decree is entered for this right.

PLACE OF USE:

IRRI	SMITO	A E EV	OF 51	UPG	AGE IN W	ASHINGION (	Country						
T11N	R05W	S06			NESW	4.00	TllN	R05W	S06	Lot	7	SWSW	6.60
Tlln	R05W	S06			SESW	32.00	Tlin	R05W	s07			NENW	32.00
T11N	R05W	s07	Lot	1	NWNW	6.30	Tlin	R05W	s07	Lot	2	SWNW	1.30
T11N	R05W	s07			SENW	36.00	T11N	R05W	s07			NESW	37.00
T11N	RO5W	S07	Lot	3	NWSW	9.00	T11N	R05W	\$07	Lot	4	SWSW	19.00
TllN	R05W	<b>S</b> 07			SESW	34.00	T11N	R05W	S07			NWSE	6.00
Tlin	R05W	<b>s</b> 07			SWSE	11.00	T11N	R05W	S18			NENW	19.00

T11N R05W S18 12.00 SENW T11N R05W S18 Lot 3 NWSW 41.00 T11N R05W S18 SESW 31.00

T11N R05W S18 Lot 1 NWNW

453 ACRES TOTAL

28.00

Right Nos. 67-2044, 67-2097A, 67-2097B, 67-4520, 67-14246 and 67-14247 are limited to the irrigation of a combined total of 453 acres in a single irrigation season.

OTHER PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR DEFINITION OR ADMINISTRATION OF THIS WATER RIGHT:

This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho Permit No. 67-15333

T11N R05W S18 Lot 2 SWNW

TllN R05W S18 Lot 4 SWSW

T11N R05W S18

41.00

5.80

41.00

NESW

EXPLANATORY MATERIAL: BASIS OF CLAIM - Decreed

## NOTICE OF ERROR REPLY

Please type or print clearly, fill out this form completely and mail.

Return this reply form to IDWR by the deadline date printed below if you want IDWR to change your recommendation or you want to let IDWR know that you agree with its recommendation.

YOUR DEADLINE FOR RETURNING A NOTICE OF ERROR REPLY IS:

Please print your name: \_

Water right number: 67-2044

DOUBLE C 6 J LAND CO INC 990 JENKINS CREEK RD WEISER ID 83672 Telephone Number: (208)549-1232

1. priori	Describe the portion of the proposed recommendation with which you disagree (e.g. ty date, period of use, source):
2.	Describe the changes you wish to make in the proposed recommendation:
3.	Give a brief explanation as to why you disagree with these portions:
ı	AGREE with this proposed recommendation: no changes need to be made.
DATE:	SIGNATURE:

IDWR Regional Office, 322 E Front St PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098, 2082874800